	K. K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar					
de a	At.Post.Kakasahebnagar Affiliated to Savitril	oaiPhule Pune	University)	AISHEA	Code: C-42166	
+ 91-2550	SPPU ID: PU/NS/AC - 257291	A	College Code: 774 ipal-seniorknagar@kkwagh	A	www.https://asek.kkwagh.edu.in	
	a Mil				Date: 23/10/202	

Notice

All the members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of K. K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar are hereby informed that the meeting is scheduled on 30/10/2023 at 12:30 pm. in Principal office for discussion on following oints; please all the members make it convenient to be present in the meeting. The brief agenda of the meeting is as follows.

Agenda of the Meeting

1) To read and confirm minutes of the previous meeting.

2) To take review of internal examination marks display on notice board.

3) To take review of syllabus completion of semester I, III and V of academic year 2023-24.

4) To discuss and decide smooth conduction of University practical and semester end examinations.

5) To discuss and take review of NAAC criterion wise data preparation.

6) To discuss criteria wise requirements for NAAC.

7) To take review of last semester result analysis.

8) Any other points to discuss with a permission of Hon. Chairman.

Co-ordinator IOAC



PRINCIPAL Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society's Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasahebaagar, Tal, Niphad, Dist, Nashik-422 309

Principal

IQAC COMMITTEE

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Bhika Lala Jadhav	Chairperson	An
2	Dr. Priti Dinesh Bhamare	Management Representative	Blanne
3	Mr. Atul Ramesh Shinde	Industry Representative	A.B.Sh
4	Mr. Pandit Suresh Aher	Society Representative	Forndul
5	Mr. Deepak Tryambak Ghangale	Employer Representative	Rusmie
6	Mr. Vaibhav Nandakumar Kushare	Stakeholder Representative	JUAR
7	Dr. Tryambak Govind Bable	Teacher Representative	Thing
8	Ms. Vaishali Gorakhnath Shinde	Teacher Representative	Standler
9	Ms. Sheetal Shivram Jagtap	Teacher Representative	Sosptal.
10	Mr. Sujit Madhavrao Medhane	Teacher Representative	12-
11.	Ms. Smita Prabhakar Bankar	Teacher Representative	GAGMK92
12	Ms. Archana Madhukar Takate	Alumni Representative	Unun
13	Mr. Sanjay Nimba Ahire	Administrative Staff Representative	Buthise
14	Mr. Omkar Gulabrao Shinde	Student Representative	Ear winde
15	Mr. Milind Suresh Pawar	IQAC Co-ordinator	(Assuall)



, um

AND THE REAL	K. K. Wagh Educa	
	Kakasahebna At.Post.Kakasahel	Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, ngar bnagar, Tal.Niphad, Dist.Nashik – 422308. witribaiPhule Pune University)
8 + 91-255	SPPU ID: PU/N 50- 257291	S/ACSCS86/2004 College Code: 774 A.I.S.H.E.Code: C-42166
	K.K.Wagh Arts College Kakasa	s, Commerce, Science and Computer Science
IQAC Meeting		
	Meeting No.	04
	Date	30/10/2023
	Venue	Principal Cabin

K.K.Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science college Kakasahebnagar 4th meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell for the academic year 2023-24 was held on 30/10/2023 in Principal cabin at 12:30 pm. The meeting was chaired by Dr. Bhika Lala Jadhav.

IQAC co-ordinator Asst.Prof. M.S.Pawar welcomed the chairperson Dr. Bhika Lala Jadhav and the committee members. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

Minutes of the Meeting

As per to agenda following points were discussed in meeting.

Sr. No	Agenda	Resolution
1	To read and confirm minutes of the	The minutes of the previous meeting are read by co-ordinator
	previous meeting.	and confirmed by present members.
	To take review of internal	It is discussed and decided that all departments should
2	examination marks display on	display internal examination final marks lists on notice board
	notice board.	as per the instructions and circular of SPPU.
3	To take review of syllabus	It is decided to submit the syllabus completion report of
3	completion of semester I, III and V	ongoing semester to HoD's by all staff on or before the
	of academic year 2023-24.	decided time limit by the concern department.
	To discuss and decide smooth	Principal and CEO given the instructions regarding the
4	conduction of University practical	conduction of University practical and theory examinations
	and semester end examinations.	as per the SPPU rules and regulations.
_	To discuss and take review of	It was decided to check the work progress of each criteria
5	NAAC criterion wise data	time to time.
	preparation.	
6	To discuss criteria wise	It was decided to collect the requirements which are needed
	requirements for NAAC.	for NAAC from each criterion.
7	To take review of last semester	It was discussed and decided to submit result analysis report of last semester to department and Examination section
	result analysis.	No other issue was raised by any other member of the
8	Any other points to discuss with a permission of Hon. Chairman.	committee.

Following members were present for the meeting:

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Bhika Lala Jadhav	Chairperson	Sur
2	Dr. Priti Dinesh Bhamare	Management Representative	DEhanne
3	Mr. Atul Ramesh Shinde	Industry Representative	ABR
4	Mr. Pandit Suresh Aher	Society Representative	Fandill "
5	Mr. Deepak Tryambak Ghangale	Employer Representative	Eveniz
6	Mr. Vaibhav Nandakumar Kushare	Stakeholder Representative	Azar
7	Dr. Tryambak Govind Bable	Teacher Representative	Tarmes
8	Ms. Vaishali Gorakhnath Shinde	Teacher Representative	Sunder
9	Ms. Sheetal Shivram Jagtap	Teacher Representative	6.30tor.
10	Mr. Sujit Madhavrao Medhane	Teacher Representative	Î
11	Ms. Smita Prabhakar Bankar	Teacher Representative	GAMK92
12	Ms. Archana Madhukar Takate	Alumni Representative	Anno
13	Mr. Sanjay Nimba Ahire	Administrative Staff Representative	-6
14	Mr. Omkar Gulabrao Shinde	Student Representative	Strinde
15	Mr. Milind Suresh Pawar	IQAC Co-ordinator	Antrucia

IQAC COMMITTEE

The meeting was concluded with the permission of the Hon. Chairman of the IQAC.



Principal

PRINCIPAL Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society's Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasahebaagar, Tal. Niphad, Dist. Nashik-422 309

-

CT-00	NC CR	K. K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar				
6		At.Post.Kakasahebnagar,Ta Affiliated to Savitribai SPPU ID: PU/NS/ACS0	Phule Pun	e University)	A 1 C II	.E.Code: C-42166
5 +	91-2550-		A	cipal-seniorknagar@kkwagh		www.https://asek.kkwagh.edu.i

Action Taken Report

In compliance with the resolution made in the 4^{th} meeting of the IQAC for the year 2023-24 which was held on 30/10/2023. The following activities are carried out:

Sr. No	Subject	Action Taken/ Compliance	
1	To take review of internal examination marks display on notice board.	Internal Examination marks for the I, III and V semesters were displayed on notice board by the all the departments as per the SPPU examination circular.	
2	To take review of syllabus completion of semester I, III and V of academic year 2023-24.		
3	To discuss and decide smooth conduction of University practical and semester end examinations.	All departments and examination section taking steps to	
4	To discuss and take review of NAAC criterion wise data preparation.	To check the progress of NAAC work, criteria wise meetings were arranged.	
5	To discuss criteria wise requirements for NAAC.	Criterion wise requirement lists collected.	
6	To take review of last semester result analysis.	Semester II, IV and VI result analysis reports were prepared by all departments.	



M Principal

PRINCIPAL Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society's Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasahabaagar, Tal, Niphad, Dist, Nashik-422 309